AGENDA House Management

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 12:30 PM Room 138, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Carlton Wing, Chair Rep. Bart Schulz, Vice-Chair Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Fred Allen Rep. Sonia Eubanks Barker Rep. Jay Richardson Rep. Steven Walker

REGULAR AGENDA

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
<u>HR1035</u>	Hollowell	TO RECOGNIZE THE MARKED TREE HIGH SCHOOL INDIANS BASKETBALL TEAM AS THE 2023-2024 CLASS 1A BOYS BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONS; AND TO RECOGNIZE COACH BARBARA WILBURN-COVINGTON'S ACCOMPLISHMENTS AS HEAD COACH.
<u>HR1037</u>	Haak	TO RECOGNIZE THE JOHN BROWN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S BASKETBALL GOLDEN EAGLES AS THE 2024 SOONER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE WOMEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONS.
<u>HR1038</u>	Haak	CONGRATULATING JOHN BROWN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S BASKETBALL HEAD COACH JEFF SODERQUIST UPON HIS RETIREMENT AND COMMENDING HIM FOR HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE JOHN BROWN UNIVERSITY BASKETBALL PROGRAM.
<u>HR1039</u>	Walker	TO RECOGNIZE THE CALICO ROCK HIGH SCHOOL LADY PIRATES AS THE 2024 1A-2A GIRLS BOWLING STATE CHAMPIONS.
<u>HR1040</u>	Hudson	TO RECOGNIZE JENNIFER MAUNE FOR HER RUNNER UP FINISH ON MASTERCHEF: UNITED TASTES OF AMERICA AND HER ACCOMPLISHMENTS IN THE CULINARY INDUSTRY.
<u>HR1041</u>	Steimel	TO RECOGNIZE THE MAMMOTH SPRING HIGH SCHOOL LADY BEARS BASKETBALL TEAM AS THE 2023-2024 CLASS 1A GIRLS' BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONS.
<u>HR1042</u>	Pilkington	TO CONDEMN THE DISPLAYS OF ANTISEMITISM ON UNIVERSITY CAMPUSES ACROSS THE UNITED STATES.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.